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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 
To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 
If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 
Telephone bidding may be arranged on lots before the start of the auction. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 
To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 3% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 
Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 
All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 
All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or PayPal (via our website). We do 
not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 
Bristol Auction Rooms, Baynton Road, Ashton,  
is situated close to Bristol City Football Club,    
on the corner of Ashton Road and North Street, 
in a cul-de-sac between the Coopers Arms and 
the Red & White Cafe, opposite Greville Smyth 
Park. 
 
PARKING 
A 30 space car park is available at our premises 
in addition to on-street parking in the surrounding 
area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 
The number 24/25 First Bus service from the City 
Centre stops at Frayne Road which is on the 
corner of Baynton Road. 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

PICTURES 
1 
John Whitlock (1913-2008) 
Portrait of a Gentleman  
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right  
75 x 62 cm  
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£200 - 400 
2 
Francis E. Jamieson (British 1895-
1950) 
A view across a Loch 
Oil on canvas 
Signed, lower right 
40 x 60cm 
£80 - 120 
3 
Joseph Culls (British 19th century) 
Ladies in Oriental costume 
Pencil and wash heightened with 
white 
Signed, lower right| 
21 x 19cm  
£70 - 100 
4 
19th Century English School 
A river landscape 
Watercolour 
Indistinctly initialled lower right and 
dated 1896 
Label verso 
25 x 35cm  
£80 - 120 
5 
P Ewert  
Landscape scene 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
Alexander Gallery verso 
59 x 80cm  
£80 - 120 
6 
20th Century School 
Beach Scene 
Oil on board 
Unsigned, label verso  
21 x 29cm  
£70 - 100 
7 
'Extraordinary Fox Chase by the 
Duke of Beauforts hounds at Upper 
Castle Coombe January 1794' 
Resin panel 
17 x 28cm  
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 

8 
After S C Jones 
'St Vincents Rock Clifton' and 'The 
Avon from below St Vincents Rock' 
A pair of handcoloured lithographs  
Each 19 x 29cm  
Together with a coloured map of 
Bristol (3) 
£40 - 80 
9 
G Wintz 
Oxon 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left 
71 x 53cm  
£50 - 80 
10 
A Salas 
A Street scene of Palma 
Signed lower left and dated, '57 
32 x 42cm  
Together with a framed embroidery 
of birds and a photograph of a lady, 
signed Frank Watson, Bristol (3) 
£20 - 40 
11 
Edwin Penny (b1930) 
'Blue Tits' 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
Label verso 
34 x 23cm  
This lot may be subject to Artist 
Resale Rights  
£80 - 120 
12 
Edwin Penny (b1930) 
'Bullfinches' 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
Labels verso 
33 x 25cm  
This lot may subject to Artists Resale 
Rights  
£100 - 150 
13 
Edwin Penny (b1930) 
'Nuthatch' 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
Label verso 
36 x 25cm  
This lot may subject to Artists Resale 
Rights  
£100 - 150 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14 
Eric Erskine Campbell Tuffnell 
(British, 1888-1978) 
'Light Coastal Forces' MTB 621 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
25 x 36cm  
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£70 - 100 
15 
Norman Wilkinson (1878-1971) 
Galleons Reach 
Watercolour  
Signed lower right 
Label verso 
35 x 52cm  
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£100 - 200 
16 
Claes Oldenburg (American b. 1929) 
Mickey Mouse Multiples 
Screenprint in colours, 2012 
Signed in red felt tip pen 
62 x 43cm. 
£70 - 100 
17 
A 19th Century John Tallis hand 
coloured map of Independant 
Tartary, bearing certificate verso, 
together with four further hand 
coloured maps of Scandinavia and 
Russia (5) 
£50 - 80 
18 
After Sir William Russell Flint 
The Secret Retreat 
Colour print 
Signed in pencil  
43 x 58cm  
20th Century School 
Finch on a branch 
Watercolour 
Indistinctly signed C.R, dated 85 
22 x 18cm  
19th Century School 
Coastline 
Watercolour 
15 x 33cm  
£30 - 50 
19 
W E Phillips 
Still life 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
49 x 40cm  
£20 - 40 
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20 
Michael Barnfather (b1934) 
Sunset landscape 
Oil on board 
Signed and dated, '67, lower left 
29 x 106cm  
£100 - 200 
21 
John Carr Burgess (20th century) 
East Gate, Warwick 
Pencil 
26 x 32cm 
Philip Hermogenes Calderon (British 
1833-1898) 
A girl selling seashells at the Sea 
Shore 
Watercolour over pencil 
Signed and titled, verso 
22 x 17cm 
£20 - 40 
22 
Larry Bigelow (b.1935) 
Boat Menders 
Watercolour in monochrome  
Signed with initials and dated b , 
lower right 
23 x 29cm 
£50 - 80 
23 
G M Gardener (British, 1914-2007) 
'Maitland' 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left  
19 x 74 cm 
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£100 - 150 
24 
A pair of 19th Century coloured 
prints 
Custom House and Royal Exchange 
Each 10 x 14cm  
Together with a landscape 
watercolour initialled E.G.A and 
dated 1929 (3)  
£20 - 40 
25 
Stanley William Hayter (British, 
1901-1988) 
City 
Etching and aquatint printed in 
colours, 1974 
Signed in pencil, titled, dated, 
inscribed and numbered 62/75 
Image 49 x 59.5cm 
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£150 - 250 
 
 
 
 

26 
19th Century School 
A pair of reverse painted scenes of 
Dutch landscapes 
Each 41 x 54cm  
£50 - 80 
27 
A series of three London engravings 
together with further prints and a 
copper plate of Clifton Suspension 
Bridge (7) 
£30 - 50 
28 
A hand coloured map of Derbyshire, 
engraved by J Carey, 54 x 36cm, a 
later map of Lodeve region, a 
Regency style gilt decorated mirror 
and a framed needlework (4) 
£60 - 80 
29 
A signed colour print of Clifton 
Suspension Bridge, K S Todd, 43 x 
63cm, together with two further 
prints of Bristol interest 
£30 - 40 
30 
Alfred Townsend RWA 
Garden scene 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
36 x 53cm  
R Borlase Smart (1881-1947) 
Seagull, M.Y.C 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
24 x 17cm  
H Hughes-Richardson 
Pheasants in the snow 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right  
27 x 43cm  
£20 - 40 
31 
May Sharpe 
Still life 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right  
61 x 44cm  
£30 - 40 
32 
William Henry Pike (1846-1908) 
A pair of country scenes 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1875 
Each 29 x 22cm; together with a 
portrait of young lady, signed (3) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 

33 
Golf interest - Four Limited edition 
prints, the Robert Trent Jones 
Collection, each signed Bill Waugh, 
lower right, a Frank Shipsides limited 
edition print, signed lower right and 
a further golfing print (6) 
£60 - 80 
34 
Margaret Lisle, 20th Century 
Dutch Winter Landscape 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
23 x 29cm 
Together with a landscape 
watercolour, signed J Cussall, prints 
of Warwickshire interest and further 
pictures (qty) 
35 
After Honoré Daumier (French, 
1808-1879) 
A collection of five caricatures of the 
legal profession, black and white 
engravings, each 37 x 27cm 
(including borders)  
Together with a larger coloured 
lithograph published by Brooks, Day 
& Son, entitled 'Bench and Bar' and 
dated December 5th 1891, a 
supplement to Vanity Fair, 50 x 39cm 
(6)  
£60 - 80 
36 
After T H Shepherd 
Regent's (or London) CanaL 
Etching 
36 x 26cm  
£20 - 30 
37 
After C.C. Henderson 
Fore's Sporting Traps, 'Going to the 
Moors' 
1847 
Engraving  
67 x 44cm  
£30 - 40 
38 
An American Civil War map 
illustrating the military operations of 
the Atlanta Campaign   
86 x 46cm  
£40 - 60 
39 
Two Vanity Fair prints, titled 'The 
City', late 19th Century, together 
with a Design for the Royal Box in 
Glasgow, Indian figures?? and 
further prints (5) 
£40 - 60 
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40 
A set of three Indian hand coloured 
prints, 19th Century, each in native 
dress, each sheet 19 x 24cm  
£60 - 80 
41 
A group of four early 19th century 
Rossini etchings depicting ancient 
Roman sites, including the Arch of 
Titus, the Arch of Janus, the Basilica 
of St. Paul and the Theatre of 
Marcellus 
Black and white engravings of 
varying dimensions, the largest of 
which is 41 x 50cm 
Dated 1819, 1820, 1821 and 1823, 
respectively  
£150 - 200 
42 
A pair of coloured prints depicting 
French market and cafe scenes, 60 x 
46cm 
£20 - 30 
43 
Edward J. Cherry (British, 1886-
1960) 
The Weavers, Canterbury 
Mezzogravure 
Signed lower left  
14 x 10cm  
£30 - 40 
44 
After William Hogarth  
Four black and white 18th century 
engravings, including plates from 
The Rake's Progress (4)  
40 x 36cm including margins  
£80 - 120 
45 
A group of four framed coloured 
prints of birds including the Bengal 
Parrakeet, the Cockatiel and one 
signed by 'Nooder, 1800' verso  
Varying in size, the largest 21 x 14cm 
(4)  
£30 - 40 
46 
Herbert Johnson Harvey (British 
1884 - 1928)  
A Story of Bygone Days  
Oil on canvas  
Indistinctly signed lower right  
30.5 x 40.5cm (12 x 16in.) 
£150 - 250 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

47 
C & J Greenwood 
A coloured map depicting the county 
of Westmorland (now Cumbria), 
including an illustration of the town 
of Appleby, dated 1824, published 
by George Pringle Junior of 
Cheapside, London 
112 x 100cm 
£60 - 80 
48 
Frank Shipsides  
Moorings 
Limited edition coloured print 
333/850 
Signed in pencil lower right 
35 x 51cm; 
Together with a further work by 
Shipsides of the same ship, limited 
edition 554/850 (2) 
£150 - 200 
49 
Thomas 'Sam' Haile (1909-1948) 
Untitled 
Pen/ink on paper 
Signed and dated, 1938 lower right 
10 x 31cm  
£80 - 120 
50 
George Oyston  
'Near Bexhill, Sussex' 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated, 1917, lower left 
36 x 53cm  
Together with a watercolour, H 
Edwards (2) 
£50 - 80 
51 
Colin J Angus (Australian 1907-
2002) 
The Murray at Jingellic  
Oil on canvas laid to board 
Signed lower right 
47 x 56cm  
£80 - 120 
52 
After T Nash 
Southampton 
Engraving 
Together with further works of 
Southampton interest and a group of 
bird studies (9) 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

53 
Albert Kinsley  
A Farm near Salisbury 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
33 x 25cm; together by a further 
watercolour 'Looking over the Dee 
from Thurstaton' by Richard Hartley 
(2) 
£20 - 40 
54 
20th Century School 
'Woven Cloud' and 'The Crossing' 
Black and white photographs 
Each no. ed 1/10 and 2/10, 
indistinctly signed lower right 
83 x 56cm  
£60 - 80 
55 
Ostuni La Citta Blanca, a mounted 
decorated tile, 35 x 28cm a 
photograph of Venice and two 
further prints (4)  
£20 - 40 
56 
Andrew Beer (1862 -1954) 
Portrait of a racing pigeon 'Alice' 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left, together with 
recent racing form noted below 
30 x 40cm  
£200 - 300 
57 
Attributed to James Webb (1825 - 
1895) 
Landscape 
Watercolour with white heightening 
12 x 32cm 
£40 - 60 
58 
British School, 19th century  
Rocky Landscape 
Oil on board  
Signed illegibly lower right  
35 x 17cm  
£30 - 50 
59 
Attributed to Charles François 
Daubigny (1817-1878) 
Tree sketch 
Charcoal 
Bears initial 'D', lower right 
15 x 20cm 
£50 - 80 
60 
Four Mary Dulon ballet prints, 
together with E Van Goetham 
seaside prints and further (qty) 
£20 - 40 
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61 
Three Rita Parsons animal prints, 
Alexander Gallery label verso, a 
group of naturalistic prints after P J 
Redoute and further prints (qty) 
£20 - 40 
62 
Two 19th Century style 'en plein' air 
prints, together with various pictures 
(5) 
£20 - 40 
63 
A group of Vanity Fair Spy 
caricature prints, late 19th Century, 
together with some unframed 
examples  
£60 - 80 
64 
A series of twelve Cries of London 
prints and others  
£30 - 50 
65 
Indian School 
Three figures on horseback 
A single leaf with Arabic text on the 
verso, light surface soiling, mounted, 
image c.112x90mm, together with 
similar Indian school miniature 
depicting ladies gathering water 
from a well and a man approaching 
them on horseback, ruled in black 
and red, accompanying text in Arabic 
in black nasta'liq, gilt floral designs in 
the margins, image c.168x100mm, 
both framed and glazed, [India], 
[19th cent] 
£100 - 150 
66 
20th Century School 
Study of musicians 
Oil on canvas, unframed 
198 x 142cm  
£80 - 120 
67 
20th Century School 
Hot air balloon 
Oil on canvas 
182 x 141cm  
£20 - 40 
68 
Karen Ray 
Interior with bed 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left 
155 x 125cm  
£70 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 

69 
D'Oyly Carte Opera Company, early 
20th Century  
The Gondoliers, The Mikado and the 
Yeoman of the Guard 
Two signed Hassall and the third 
Dudley Hardy 
Sectional poster 
210 x 290cm  
£20 - 40 
70 
An early 19th century sampler: 
signed Alice Bacon (12 years) May 
24th 1822, with prayer, a house and 
floral borders.  Deterioration to the 
bottom edge, 44cm x 34cm F & G 
£80 - 120 
71 
19th Century London prints 
depicting landmarks, and surround 
areas and a group of tribal prints 
(qty) 
£30 - 50 
72 
19th Century portrait prints of 
notable British and European figures, 
to include, George III, IV and Queen 
Anne, Philip Earle of Hardwicke, The 
Marchioness of Tavistock, approx 
150+   
£30 - 50 
73 
19th Century portrait prints to 
include Royalty, noteable figures and 
artists, approx 70+ 
£30 - 50 
74 
An 18th Century indenture with 
seal, further documents and black 
and white photographs  
£40 - 60 
75 
Guinness: a 9-section Guinness bill 
board poster; Bayeux tapestry and 
Guinness 1966 printed by Sanders 
Phillips & Co., London, each section 
151cm x 101cm, some small losses 
£100 - 200 
76 
D Green 
French Fishing boats off coast 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right, label verso  
70x 90cm  
£20 - 40 
77 
Gordon Hart (Scottish b.1940) 
Blue & Gold Leaf 
Mixed media 
61 x 48cm  
£40 - 60 
 

78 
French School (19th century) 
Le Champ Dore 
Oil on canvas 
23 x 27cm  
£30 - 50 
79 
Attributed to David Roberts (1796-
1864) 
Cathedral 
Pencil 
16 x 12cm (6 1/4 x 4 3/4in.) 
Together with two pen and ink 
drawings attributed to Samuel Prout 
(1783-1852), the largest 8 x 6.5cm, 
unframed (3) 
£80 - 120 
80 
Attributed to Edward Henry 
Corbould (1815-1905) 
Woman and child 
Pencil and watercolour 
8 x 5cm (3 1/8 x 2in.) 
Unframed 
Together with a French 19th century 
pen and ink study of a classical 
scene, inscribed and dated 1869, 19 
x 22cm (2) 
£60 - 80 
81 
Attributed to Thomas Allom (1804 - 
1872) 
Watercolour, pen and ink 
Three landscape scenes 
Each approx 10 x 17cm (4 x 6 3/4in.) 
Two unframed 
Together with two ink and wash 
studies attributed to John Varley 
(1778-1842), each 7 x 11cm  
£150 - 200 
82 
A pair of Japanese polychrome 
decorated glass panels each figural 
scene 39 x 16cm (a/f) 
£40 - 60 
83 
20th Century School 
Portrait of a gentleman in a beret 
Drawing 
Indistinctly signed Camus? and dated 
1931 
46 x 32cm  
£30 - 50 
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84 
Railwayana and Bristol Interest A 
collection of prints after J C Bourne 
of bridges and railway stations to 
include Bristol, an example of the 
menu from SS Great Britain in 1861, 
advertising posters for Bristol 
Harbour Line GWR and further 
related material (held loose in a 
folio) 
£40 - 60 
85 
Richard Hamilton (British, 1922-
2011) 
Kent State 
1970 
Screenprint in colours, signed in 
pencil lower right and numbered 
112/5000 
87 x 67cm  
Printed by Dietz Offizin, Bavaria and 
published by Dorothea Leonhart, 
Munich, with their blindstamp, in an 
edition of 5000 
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£100 - 150 
86 
John Icley 
'Safety Zone 2'  
Screenprint  
98/100 
Signed and dated '89 lower right  
£40 - 60 
87 
Four Punks, Three Horses and A 
Zebra 
Lithograph  
77 x 56cm  
£20 - 30 
88 
Robert Jones (British) 
Autumn Leaves  
Screenprint  
96/100 
Signed lower right 
68 x 53cm  
Together with a pair of screenprints 
by Robert Jones 
Mountainscape 
21/44 and 38/44 
Each 80 x 49cm (3) 
£60 - 80 
89 
John Ward 
University Town  
Lithograph  
Signed and dated lower right '63  
62/100 
56 x 47cm  
£40 - 60 
 

90 
Edward Maurice FitzGerald 'Robyn' 
Denny (British 1930-2014) 
Print 'B', Night Series 
Signed and dated '72 lower right  
22/25 
78 x 61cm  
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£200 - 300 
91 
Leonard Rosoman 
'Portrait of Richard Hughes, Nairobi' 
Offset lithograph, 148/250 
Signed in pencil lower right  
80 x 60cm  
£40 - 60 
92 
Henry Mundy (British, b. 1919) 
Untitled  
Screenprint, 7/40 
Signed and dated '64 in pencil lower 
right  
ICA Print, screenprinted by Kelpra 
Studio  
50 x 50cm  
£100 - 150 
93 
Thomas Struth (German, b. 1954) 
'Paradise 9 (XI Shuang Banna) 
Provinz Yunann / China' 
1999 
Chromogenic print 
Signed lower right  
66 x 50cm 
£600 - 800 
94 
After Picasso 
'Le Grande Maternite', 1963 
Etching  
Published by Editions Combats Pour 
la Paix 
63 x 90cm  
£100 - 150 
95 
The Red Mark 
Lithograph  
33/40  
Indistinctly signed lower right, dated 
'60 
70 x 54cm  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

96 
Albany Wiseman (British, b. 1930) 
'Bloomsbury'  
268/300 
Lithograph 
Signed lower right  
60 x 43cm  
Together with another coloured 
print 
Francis Kinsley  
'Three Chinese Vases'  
167/175 
Signed lower right  
60 x 28cm (2)  
£50 - 70 
97 
Bill Jacklin (b1943) 
'Matter C' 
Etching  
Signed and dated, 71, titled and 
no.ed 3/15 
18 x 18cm  
£40 - 60 
98 
After Fransceco Bartolozzi 
Four young boys 
Lithograph 
18 x 29cm  
£30 - 50 
99 
Elizabeth Blackadder 
Abstract landscape  
Screenprint 
Signed in pencil and dated, 63, no.ed 
29/50 
69 x 52cm  
Together with a further work, signed 
Alistair Franx (2) 
£70 - 100 
100 
John Emanuel (b1930) 
Nude 
Watercolour 
Signed  
54 x 38cm 
Together with two further 
watercolour sketches and a group of 
eight monotypes (11) 
£80 - 120 
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101 
20th Century School 
Return to sender 
Lithograph 
Indistinctly signed lower right  
30 x 20cm 
£40 - 60 
102 
Gyula Derkovits  
Une Serie de Gravures sur Bois  
A series of eleven woodcuts  
Varying sizes, approx 12 x 12cm  
Together with three further sketches  
£40 - 60 
103 
An assorted mix of early 20th 
Century and later Les Chapeaux and 
other vintage clothing catalogue 
pages, sketches and watercolours of 
fashion and jewellery (qty) 
£40 - 60 
104 
Bernard Kay (b1927) 
'Buttress Chartres' 
Aquatint 
Titled and signed, no.ed 56/100 
Together with similar work by same 
artist 'Interior Poitiers', four further 
prints, two signed limited edition, 
signed Harrison (6) 
£100 - 150 
105 
After Rouault  
Crucifixtion 
Colour print 
28 x 20cm, together with four 
further works indistinctly signed (5) 
£20 - 40 
106 
After P P Rubens - Bolswert (Schelte 
Adams, 1576-1659) 
Two landscapes 
Etchings 
29 x 42cm 
Together with further similar works 
(6) 
£150 - 250 
107 
20th Century School  
Abstract of two figures by the shore 
Woodcut 
38 x 56cm  
£20 - 40 
108 
After James Clarke Hook R A 
Two fishing scenes 
Etchings 
28 x 35cm 
Together with further similar works 
and coloured print portraits (7) 
£60 - 80 
 

109 
Bernard Cohen (British, 1933) 
'Taper' 
Signed and dated in pencil '64 lower 
right  
Screenprint, 5/40 
ICA Print, screenprinted by Kelpra 
Studio  
62 x 49cm 
This lot may be subject to Artists 
Resale Rights 
£200 - 300 
110 
Harold Cohen (British, b. 1928-2016)  
Untitled 
1964 
Screenprint, 17/40 
Signed, dated and numbered in 
pencil lower left  
ICA Print, Screenprinted by Kelpra 
Studio 
75 x 52cm  
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£200 - 300 
111 
20th Century School 
Scratches ... .... 
Lithograph 
Artists proof, titled indistinctly  
19 x 14cm  
Silvia Baker 
Sleeping dog 
Pencil sketch 
Signed lower right 
26 x 18cm  
20th Century School 
A rowing boat on the shore of a lake 
Lithograph 
Indistinctly signed lower right, no.ed  
20th Century School  
Abstract of oriental soldiers 
Print 
Indistinctly signed  
53 x 40cm  
39 x 30cm, together with two further 
works by same artist  
£40 - 60 
112 
Dieter Roth  
20/50  
Signed and dated '86 lower left  
70 x 100cm 
£60 - 80 
113 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1987) 
Marilyn Monroe 
Colour screenprint, pink 
90 x 90  
£100 - 150 
 
 

114 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1987) 
Marilyn Monroe  
Colour screenprint, blue  
90 x 90cm  
£100 - 150 
115 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1987) 
Marilyn Monroe  
Colour screenprint, turquoise and 
pink 
90 x 90cm  
£80 - 120 
116 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1987) 
Marilyn Monroe  
Colour screenprint, pastel pink 
90 x 90cm  
£80 - 120 
117 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1987) 
Marilyn Monroe  
Colour screenprint, neon pink 
90 x 90cm  
£80 - 120 
118 
After Janette Anderson 
'Church in Positano' 
Print 
73 x 48cm  
Published by Wizard & Genius, 
Switzerland, 1997, and another 
similar (2) 
£20 - 40 
119 
Musical Chords 
Abstract lithograph  
Signed indistinctly lower right  
91/125  
79 x 43cm  
£20 - 40 
120 
Three pictures:  an oil on artist 
board, View of Gibraltar from Spain, 
19th century unsigned and two 
watercolours, C'de Fagueluan(?), sea 
and landscape 
£30 - 50 
121 
Hunting Scenes after Samuel 
Howett 
Coursing and Rabbit Shooting 
Colour prints, together with a third 
equine example 
44 x 29cm  
£20 - 40 
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122 
Mixed pictures: two colour 
photographs of Concorde in flight, a 
b&w print panorama of Plymouth 
(stained) and seven early 20th 
century prints (10) 
£30 - 50 
123 
Ten framed pictures including some 
watercolour and pastels 
(pigeonhole) 
£20 - 30 
124 
After Winifred Nicholson 
View through a Cottage Window 
Oil on hardboard 
Unsigned 
87 x 63cm  
Together with another by the same 
hand on canvas board, also unsigned 
45 x 57cm, labels verso  
£80 - 120 
125 
20th Century British School 
Two Harvest Gatherers 
Pen and wash sketch 
Unsigned, 10 x 17cm 
Together with three pen and pencil 
sketches of a dog and children, all 
unsigned (4) 
£80 - 120 
126 
20th Century British School 
A collection of five oil paintings; still 
lives and landscapes, all unsigned 
Together with a sketch book 
probably by the same hand  
£60 - 100 
127 NO LOT 
128 NO LOT 
129 
After James Seymour 
Fox hunting in full cry 
Oleograph 
49 x 64cm 
£20 - 40 
130 
A large vinyl film poster, 'Drive Me 
Crazy', 20th century fox, featuring 
Melissa Hart and Adrian Grenier 187 
x 123cm  
£30 - 50 
131 
Eleven framed pictures and a gilt 
framed mirror (pigeonhole) 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

132 
Roy Petley (1951-) 
Portrait of a man 
Pencil 
Signed lower left  
27 x 19cm  
£20 - 40 
133-150 NO LOT 
 

FURNITURE,  
RUGS AND CLOCKS 
 
151 
An 18th century walnut and feather 
banded bachelors chest, a brushing 
slide, four long drawers on bracket 
feet 82 cm high and 84 cm wide 
£600 - 800 
152 
A Regency style caned bergere, the 
arms terminating in rams heads, a 
similar example, and a mahogany 
torchere (3) 
£40 - 60 
153 
A George III mahogany and 
crossbanded pembroke table, with a 
shaped top, a frieze drawer on 
square tapering legs and spade feet, 
together with a mahogany tilt top 
occasional table 73cm high, 94cm 
extended  
£70 - 100 
154 
A Victorian walnut and inlaid 
davenport 85cm high, 53cm wide   
£100 - 150 
155 
A 18th Century and later walnut 
and oak chest with two short and 
one long drawer on shaped legs 
69cm high, 98c wide  
£30 - 50 
156 
A Victorian oak open bookcase 
112cm high, 116cm wide  
£30 - 50 
157 
A George III oak drop leaf table on 
pad feet  
£60 - 90 
158 
A Victorian mahogany sewing table 
with three dummy drawers and two 
occasional pillar tables  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 

159 
An 18th century walnut bachelors 
chest, brushing slide four long 
drawers, bracket feet 83 cm high 90 
cm wide 
£400 - 600 
160 
An 18th Century walnut corner 
cupboard with an arched top 
enclosing shelves 139cm high, 68cm 
wide  
£60 - 100 
161 
A 17th century oak carved coffer, 
twin paneled centered by lozenges 
61cm high, 100cm wide  
£200 - 300 
162 
An 18th century oak lowboy with 
three short drawers, wavy apron 71 
cm high, 75 cm wide 
£50 - 150 
163 
A French cherry cupboard , mid-
18th century, with fluted frieze and 
two moulded panel doors, 119cm 
high, 151cm wide, 51cm deep 
£80 - 120 
164 
An 18th century oak dresser with 
three long drawers and a shaped 
apron 80 cm high, 117cm wide 
£200 - 300 
165 
Lighting a marble table lamp with 
column support, Oriental and gilt 
metal mounted and two further 
lamps (4) (sold as parts) 
£50 - 80 
166 
An Arts and Crafts oak bench seat 
and a canework chair 
£40 - 60 
167 
An 18th century oak gateleg table, 
with an oval top and square section 
and baluster turned legs, 71cm high, 
176 cm length, 150cm depth 
£200 - 400 
168 
A matched set of six 19th century 
yew wood and elm Windsor 
armchairs, a pierced splat, crinoline 
stretcher  
£800 - 1,200 
169 
A Victorian style rocking horse on 
swing stand, dapple grey in wood 
and composition on wooden stand 
circa 1960's. Missing swing top 
brackets, 180cm wide, 114cm high 
£300 - 500 
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170* 
A French upholstered settee with 
carved mahogany frame 163cm 
length  
£100 - 150 
171 
An oak pew, with moulded end 
supports 127cm length  
£40 - 60 
172 
A George III and later oak hall settle 
113cm length  
£70 - 100 
173 
A George IV mahogany hall chair 
and an Edwardian armchair 
£70 - 100 
174 
A Renaissance style oak carved and 
glazed cabinet three cupboards, the 
central cupboard glazed, with three 
drawers below on claw feet 179cm 
high, 200cm wide 
£200 - 400 
175 
A French Comtoise longcase painted 
clock with enamel dial and gilt 
repousse decoration 240cm 
£80 - 120 
176 
A Mahal carpet, the salmon pink 
ground with a central medallion 
surrounded by scrolling leaves and 
flowerbeds, within an indigo floral 
border, 486 x 424cms 
£150 - 250 
177 
A Royal Naval motor torpedo boat 
model (World War II) in glazed case, 
‘MTB 621’, bearing plaque 'Model by 
A W Penny, Exhibition Model Maker, 
155 Church Rd, Teddington, London' 
109 cm length 
£80 - 120 
178 
Six table lamps including four onyx 
lamps; together with a pair of teak 
and chrome book ends (sold as 
parts) 
£30 - 40 
179 
A George III mahogany chest with 
two short and two long drawers, 
flanked by brass capped quarter 
column supports, on bracket feet 
80cm high, 124cm wide  
£150 - 200 
 
 
 
 
 

180 
A 19th Century mahogany two 
drawer side table and a 19th 
Century mahogany toilet mirror with 
three short drawers  
£50 - 70 
181 
A 19th century mahogany slope 
front bureau, wide banded in 
satinwood, with a well fitted interior.  
Good colour 
105cm high, 92cm wide 
£150 - 250 
182 
A 19th century oak dresser, with a 
plate rack, three short drawers, a 
wavy apron on turned legs and pad 
feet 210 cm high, 210 cm wide 
£100 - 300 
183 
An oak architects/artists table, late 
19th/early 20th Century, adjustable 
height and top incline 66cm wide  
£50 - 80 
184 
An early 20th century mahogany 
framed double caned three piece 
bergere suite, sofa 160cm length  
£100 - 300 
185 
A 19th century or earlier pine 
octagonal font cover with well 
carved frieze. In need of restoration, 
108cm wide 
£80 - 120 
186 
A pair of early 20th century leather 
club chairs with kelim style cushions  
£50 - 150 
187 
A William IV mahogany 
writing/library table, green tooled 
writing surface, two drawers, on 
square tapering legs, 79 cm high, 
143 cm wide 
£100 - 150 
188 
A 17th Century oak bible box with 
carved decoration 23cm high, 52cm 
wide, together with two oak tables  
£100 - 150 
189 
A Georgian style mahogany drop 
leaf table with carved legs and ball 
and claw feet 
£80 - 120 
190 
A Regency style marble topped and 
gilt decorated circular gueridon  
£60 - 90 
 
 

191 
A late 19th Century mahogany 
collector’s cabinet with six drawers 
95cm high, 65cm wide  
£120 - 180 
192 
A Louis XV style walnut commode 
with short drawers and cupboards 
below 108cm high, 147cm wide  
£30 - 50 
193 
A 19th Century Continental 
rosewood secretaire a abbatant 
lacking top 133cm high, 72cm wide  
£40 - 60 
194 
A 19th Century two part mahogany 
glazed bookcase, top and base 
associated enclosing shelves 212cm 
high, 174cm wide  
£80 - 120 
195 
A 19th century two part glazed 
bookcase, top and base associated 
enclosing shelves 230cm high, 
145cm wide  
£70 - 100 
196 
An early 20th Century oak 
adjustable standard lamp, together 
with three further carved standard 
lamps (4) 
£30 - 50 
197 
A Victorian copper warming pan, 
two copper vessels and walking 
sticks  
£50 - 150 
198 
An early 20th century mahogany 
dining table on cariole legs 176cm 
length  
£50 - 80 
199 
A set of seven 19th Century 
mahogany dining chairs with bar 
backs, drop in seats on sabre legs  
£120 - 180 
200 
A mahogany table top shallow 
cabinet fitted adjustable shelves, on 
bracket feet, w: 80cm, h: 48cm, D: 
20cm 
£30 - 50 
201 
An early 20th Century Thonet 
bentwood armchair, bearing label to 
underside  
£30 - 50 
202 
A Bokhara carpet 190 x 270cm  
£70 - 90 
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203 
A Tabac carpet 300 x 220cm  
£60 - 80 
204 
A pair of George IV mahogany 
balloon back chairs and two 20th 
century oak side tables 
£30 - 50 
205 
A 17th century style oak refectory 
table 183cm length  
£40 - 60 
206 
A Victorian brass reeded column oil 
lamp with stepped base 76cm high, 
together with a painted aluminium 
stick stand (2) 
£40 - 60 
207 
A 19th Century mahogany and 
crossbanded chest with two short 
and three long drawers on outswept 
feet 105cm high, 107cm wide  
£80 - 120 
208 
Three decorative table lamps: 
cherubs on marble bases with 
shades, modern (sold as parts) 
£40 - 80 
209 
A Scottish Victorian mahogany 
chest with five short, three long 
drawers, 118 cm high 129 cm wide 
£100 - 150 
210 
A pair of cube bedside cabinets 
each with single drawer (60cm wide, 
66cm high) together with a matching 
upholstered headboard (187cm 
wide, 126cm high), modern, as new 
£80 - 120 
211 
A pair of Regency mahogany bar 
back chairs with sabre legs and two 
other early 19th Century side/dining 
chairs (4) 
£30 - 50 
212 
A two seater sofa, recently 
upholstered, with single drop arm 
175cm wide 
£50 - 70 
213 
A Victorian style button 
upholstered armchair, together with 
a slat top coffee/lamp table 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 

214 
An ESA low swivel armchair with 
chrome supports and a teak dining 
chair. Not suitable for domestic 
purposes 
£30 - 50 
215 
A Stress Less swivel armchair 
covered in buff leather, with 
matching foot stool 
£30 - 50 
216 
A French style wing back armchair 
with limed oak frame and a pouffe  
£70 - 100 
217 
A Victorian mahogany framed 
armchair and a rocking chair, circa 
1930's 
£40 - 60 
218 
A pair of early 20th Century leather 
tub chairs  
£60 - 90 
219 
An early 20th century arched back 
sofa and armchair  
£30 - 50 
220 
A Georgian Irish style carved 
mahogany and open wing armchair  
£70 - 100 
221 
An Oushak rug 205 x 120cm  
£30 - 60 
222 
An Edwardian steel fender 150cm 
length  
£30 - 50 
223 
A Caucasian/Kazak style carpet 300 
x 204cm  
£50 - 70 
224 
A window seat with shaped ends, 
modern, as new, 122cm wide, 68cm 
high 
£80 - 120 
225 
Three 19th century tavern spindle 
back chairs, in beech and elm, once 
ebonized now part worn through, 
good patina 
£60 - 80 
226 
An Edwardian mahogany and inlaid 
three piece salon seat each with 
pierced splat, upholstered suite on 
ring turned legs  
£70 - 100 
 
 

227 
A Victorian upholstered prie dieu 
chair and a brass inlaid two tier table  
£40 - 60 
228 
A 17th Century oak bible box on 
later feet 70cm wide, together with 
a 19th Century mahogany writing 
slope (2) 
£50 - 80 
229 
An oak plan or folio chest, 20th 
century 84cm high, 120cm wide  
£80 - 120 
230 
A set of three Ercol spindle back 
dining chairs and a kitchen table  
£40 - 60 
231 
Three smoked glass top coffee 
tables with chrome frames, circa 
1970's 
£30 - 50 
232 
A small dining set comprising 
circular top table with chrome 
pedestal and a pair of chairs, circa 
1970's 
£30 - 50 
233 
A Heals walnut dressing chest with 
hinged top enclosing a mirror and 
seven drawers bearing plaque to 
drawer 122 cm high, 98 cm wide 
£80 - 120 
234 
A set of six G-plan teak slat back 
dining chairs with original seats, 
labels under frame 
£80 - 120 
235* 
An Ercol style elm side unit with 
open shelf back 122cm wide  
£60 - 80 
236 
A set of three metal green finish 
office cabinets each 99cm high, 
35cm wide  
£60 - 80 
237 
A tile top coffee table, the surface 
decorated with fruit  
£30 - 50 
238 
A set of three Scandinavian style 
tables  
£40 - 60 
239 
An Adam style steel serpentine 
fronted fire grate, firescreen, a set 
of fireirons  
£120 - 180 
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240 
A 19th Century mahogany cheval 
mirror on stand, with later frame 
164cm high  
£60 - 80 
241 
A Victorian painted four drawer 
chest 87cm high, 90cm wide  
£40 - 60 
242 
A light oak double vintage school 
desk, 110cm wide 
£20 - 40 
243 
A Fortnum & Mason's wicker 
hamper bearing initials  
£30 - 50 
244 
A simulated oak tin trunk together 
with a group of fire furniture to 
include a fender, candlesticks a 
copper twin handled dish and fire 
irons  
£40 - 70 
245 
An Edwardian wind up cabinet 
gramophone with painted doors, 
with Tyrela No.1 pick up and a 
'Saturn' pick up with box; together 
with a painted carved wooden table 
lamp in the form of a lighthouse, in 
need of restoration, 56cm high 
£40 - 80 
246 
A beech shelf unit, modern, 81cm 
wide, 80cm high 
£20 - 30 
247 
A Victorian mahogany octagonal 
top occasional table, an unusual 
bedroom chair with integral trouser 
press to back, circa 1930's and a 
Victorian side chair (3) 
£30 - 50 
248 
A mahogany drop leaf table, 19th 
century 118cm wide (one leg 
detached) 
£20 - 40 
249 
A Chinese green rug and other 
similar small rugs  
£60 - 80 
250 
An Italian Victor three section 
corner sofa unit in brown leather  
328 x 240cm 
SCS two years old 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 

251 
A yew open bookcase and three 
coffee tables, circa 1970's. Bookcase 
97cm wide, 101cm high 
£30 - 40 
252 
A Stag bedside table, a mahogany 
hall/side cabinet and a teak coffee 
table (3) 
£30 - 40 
253 
Two teak side tables, an anodized 
trolley and a mahogany torchere (4) 
£30 - 50 
254 
A G-plan teak side-by-side chest of 
eight drawers and a matching 
bedside cabinet chest, the chest 
42cm wide, 76cm high 
£30 - 40 
255 
A G-plan teak dressing table with 
stool and a pair of matching bedside 
cabinets 
£40 - 60 
256 
A Zender iron frame upright short 
case piano together with an 
adjustable piano stool, 133cm wide, 
104cm tall 
£30 - 40 
257 
A pair of 19th Century low chairs 
inlaid with musical trophies and a 
carved pine coffee table with glass 
top  
£60 - 80 
258 
A child's beech school desk with 
chair and a low spindle back chair, 
desk 51cm wide 
£40 - 50 
259 
A Moroccan wide knotted woollen 
carpet with lattice design, 325cm x 
190cm 
£80 - 120 
260 
A Sleepeezee Deluxe adjustable 
single bed, electrically operated, 
with headboard 
£30 - 50 
261 
An Adam style wall mirror and two 
other framed mirrors (3) 
£40 - 60 
262 
A steel fender 142cm length, iron 
grate and a pair of andirons  
£40 - 60 
 
 

263 
A 19th Century mahogany tilt top 
supper table 74cm high, 108cm 
diameter  
£100 - 150 
264 
A Relyon single divan bed, medium 
springing, with headboard and 
double drawer base 
£30 - 40 
265 
A 1960s birds eye maple and walnut 
bedroom suite, with a B S label, to 
include a larger wardrobe, smaller 
cupboard and dressing table 
£20 - 30 
266 
A Challen upright piano, overstrung 
in teak ‘short’ case 
£40 - 60 
267 
A plank top Indian dining table with 
metal studding to edge together 
with a set of eight steel framed 
dining chairs with wooden seats. 
Table top 110cm x 220cm 
£100 - 180 
268 
A G-Plan oval coffee table in teak 
with clear glass inset top, 123cm 
wide, sun bleached 
£30 - 40 
269 
A stag triple wardrobe, part shelved 
interior w.148cm h.192cm 
£20 - 40 
270 
A pair of Ercol side cabinets, one 
with glazed cupboard upper section 
w.98cm h.196cm  
£40 - 60 
271 
A late Victorian walnut octagonal 
table on turned tapering legs, 
77cms diameter and a late Victorian 
walnut octagonal centre table, 
68cms diameter  
£30 - 50 
272 
A small slope front bureau in the 
French style, flamed mahogany; and 
a mahogany base unit 
£30 - 40 
273 
A Georgian style small burr walnut 
sofa table, two folding chairs and a 
nest of two coffee tables 
£40 - 60 
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274 
A Victorian mahogany glazed front 
bookcase on later stand, two early 
20th century wooden coal scuttles 
and a suitcase. Bookcase 114cm 
wide 
£30 - 50 
275 
A teak drop leaf table, a Singer 
manual sewing machine, a Victorian 
table box (af), milking stool, 
occasional table and sewing box (6) 
£30 - 50 
276 
Two pairs of ecru linen, thermal-
lined curtains, with a sage green 
band detail to one edge.   Width 
across pencil pleated top 87cm, 
width along bottom hem 194cm, 
drop 290cm. Together with a 
Selection of cushions. 
£60 - 80 
277 
An Edwardian oak three piece 
bedroom suite; mirror door 
wardrobe, dressing chest and chest 
£30 - 50 
278 
A 19th century carpenters pine 
chest, the outside painted black, the 
inside well fitted four banks of 
drawers, two false fronted with 
inlaid under lid panel, 104cm wide, 
70cm high, 68cm deep 
£80 - 120 
279 
A George II style mahogany and 
parcel gilt fretwork mirror 82cm 
high, 43cm wide  
£60 - 80 
280 
A modern beige ground Heriz carpet 
280 x 200cm  
£60 - 80 
281 
A modern red ground Bokhara 
carpet 230 x 160cm  
£60 - 80 
282 
A modern red ground Kashan carpet 
190 x 140cm  
£40 - 60 
283 
A 19th century mahogany bow front 
corner cupboard 
£60 - 80 
284 
A Victorian ebonised piano stool 
with a hinged lid and a later 
example, with button upholstered 
leather seat  
£40 - 60 

285 
An early 20th century oval table, on 
cabriole legs 122cm wide  
£20 - 30 
286 
An early 20th Century lacquer and 
gilt decorated upholstered stool and 
a George III style mahogany demi 
lune hall table 
£50 - 70 
287 
A set of seven mahogany 
upholstered dining chairs, early 20th 
century, to include one armchair, 
each side chair stamped 01737 to 
one rear leg 
£80 - 120 
288 
A mahogany drop leaf table on 
square section legs 73cm high, 
137cm extended  
£30 - 50 
289 
A 19th century mahogany bookcase, 
the upper section with astragal 
glazed doors, two drawers and 
cupboard below 240cm high, 127cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
290 
A 19th century oak Scottish straight 
front chest of eight drawers, 112cm 
high, 114cm wide 
£80 - 120 
291 
A G-plan dining suite comprising 
extending teak table, set of six 
upholstered chairs and a sideboard 
£100 - 150 
292 
A beech Windsor type rocking chair 
with pierced splat and wide seat, 
111cm high 
£80 - 100 
293 
An early 20th Century walnut triple 
wardrobe with central mirror door 
bearing Waring and Gillows label 181 
cm high, 151 cm wide 
£30 - 50 
294* 
An early 20th Century brass bound 
camphorwood document box, with 
twin carrying handles 87cm wide  
£350 - 450 
295 
A mid 20th Century walnut desk 
curved top, with three drawers to 
one side 77cm high and 118cm wide 
£50 - 70 
 
 

296 
A 1970's teak sideboard, 213cm 
wide 
£30 - 50 
297 
A George III style mahogany 
hanging corner cabinet, a small wine 
rack with drawer, a dressing stool 
and a standard lamp (sold as parts) 
£30 - 50 
298 
A set of four George III mahogany 
dining chairs, to include one 
armchair 
£80 - 120 
299 
An oak three panel coffer in the 
17th century style (90cm wide), 
together with a reproduction small 
chest of three drawers in flamed 
mahogany (52cm wide) 
£60 - 80 
300 
An early 19th century mahogany 
bowfront chest with four graduated 
drawers on outswept feet 88cm 
high, 115cm wide  
£80 - 120 
301 
A silvered standard lamp, with six 
branches on Corinthian column 
together with another with velvet 
column (sold as parts)  
£100 - 150 
302 
A pair George III style gilt gesso wall 
brackets with pierced brass gallery 
35cm high 31cm wide 
£100 - 150 
303 
A Victorian style button back 
armchair and a 19th Century 
mahogany dining chair  
£60 - 80 
304 
A 19th Century mahogany and 
inlaid secretaire bookcase the upper 
section with astragal glazed doors, 
deep secretaire drawer and three 
further drawers on plinth base 
218cm high, 107cm wide  
£120 - 180 
305 
A late Victorian inlaid mahogany 
mirror door wardrobe with base 
drawer 
w.117cm h210cm 
£30 - 50 
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306 
A Victorian mahogany drop leaf 
pedestal table with single drawer 
and four out swept legs, 99cm wide 
£150 - 200 
307 
An early 19th Century mahogany 
two drawer side table on square 
tapering legs and an Edwardian 
mahogany occasional table 95cm 
wide  
£30 - 50 
308 
A pair of Victorian mahogany 
balloon back dining chairs 
£20 - 30 
309 
A pair of George III style mahogany 
ladder-back chairs  
£20 - 30 
310 
An Edwardian mahogany short 
display cabinet on cabriole legs 
(66cm wide, 127cm high) and an 
Edwardian mahogany two tier 
occasional table 
£30 - 50 
311 
A Kurdish carpet 250 x 360cm  
£100 - 150 
312 
A late Victorian painted chair 
together with two painted windsor 
style chairs (3)  
£30 - 60 
313 
A mahogany coffee table with 
quartered inlaid top and two 
drawers, 120cm wide 
£30 - 40 
314 
A mahogany bureau bookcase, 
incorporating associated George III 
and later elements, the astragal 
glazed doors flanked by fluted and 
stop reeded quarter columns, the 
bureau base with fall opening to a 
fitted interior, 217cm high, 111cm 
wide, 62cm deep 
£80 - 120 
315 
A Louis XV style open arm salon 
chair and a George III style 
mahogany tray on stand 
£70 - 90 
316 
A cast iron pub table to 
commemorate the abolition of 
slavery, well cast with gilt decoration 
and wooden top. No apparent 
foundry marks. Top diameter 61cm 
£150 - 200 

317 
A two seater oak framed sofa, 
leather covered with brass 
studding; together with pair 'X' 
frame chairs with padded seats and 
back 
£50 - 80 
318 
A walnut serpentine front 
dressing/writing table and a 
bedroom cabinet, both circa 1930's 
£70 - 100 
319 
A pair of Ernest Race bentwood low 
armchairs together with one 
matching footstool with cushion 
top. Labels to under frame, 75cm 
high, 84cm wide 
£200 - 300 
320 
A large coffee table with parquetry 
inlaid top, Maskreys, top 80cm x 
140cm 
£60 - 80 
321* 
An Edwardian 'judges cupboard' 
compactum style wardrobe with 
internal wig stand 156m high, 131cm 
wide  
£100 - 150 
322 
A USM Haller modern modular 
display system erected as five bays 
of triple shelves with 
supplementary glass shelves, 327cm 
wide, 110cm high, 37cm deep 
£300 - 400 
323 
A USM Haller modern modular 
display system erected as four bays 
of double shelves with 
supplementary chrome framework 
and glass shelves, etc, as erected 
250cm wide, 75cm high, 75cm deep 
£300 - 400 
324 
A USM Haller modern modular 
display system erected of a bank of 
four drop front cupboards and two 
open shelves, 102cm wide, 103cm 
high 
£100 - 200 
325 
A Victorian gilt framed oval mirror 
85 x 70cm  
£80 - 120 
326 
A set of three mid 20th Century 
chromed and upholstered barbers 
chairs bearing mark 'Hovenden & 
Sons'   
£80 - 120 

327 
An early 19th century mahogany 
fold over single gateleg tea/supper 
table with single drawer, 91cm wide 
£60 - 80 
328 
A 18th Century section of oak 
paneling, utilised as a headboard 
£150 - 200 
329 
A Regency mahogany dressing table 
, circa 1815, the central frieze 
drawer flanked by double fronted 
short drawers, with shaped 
undertier, 81cm high, 97cm wide, 
54cm deep 
£80 - 120 
330 
A George III mahogany and inlaid 
tray top night commode, circa 1790, 
76cm high, 54cm wide, 44cm deep 
£150 - 200 
331 
A set of six George III mahogany 
dining chairs, late 18th century, to 
include two armchairs 
£200 - 300 
332 
A wrought iron and glazed hanging 
lantern, 20th century, of square 
section, with four glass panes 
enclosing a subsidiary four sided 
lantern suspended within, the three 
light electrical fitment, 62cm high, 
51cm square (sold as parts) 
£60 - 80 
333 
A pair of George III demi-lune side 
tables, late 18th century, originally 
ends from a dining table, each 74cm 
high, 94cm side, 46cm deep 
Provenance: From the collection of 
the late John Marsh, Lawnswood 
House, South Staffordshire 
£80 - 120 
334 
A late George III mahogany bow 
front chest of drawers, 87cm high, 
87cm wide, 46cm deep Provenance: 
From the collection of the late John 
March, Lawnswood House, South 
Staffordshire 
£100 - 150 
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335 
A Regency mahogany and ebony 
strung sofa table, circa 1815, with 
two short drawers to one long end, 
71cm high, 143cm wide extended, 
69cm deep Provenance: From the 
collection of the late John Marsh, 
Lawnswood House, South 
Staffordshire 
£200 - 300 
336 
A French patinated and gilt metal 
mounted marble figural mantel 
clock garniture, late 19th century, 
the eight-day bell striking movement 
with circular white enamel Arabic 
numeral dial, set into a case cast 
with foliate surmount and with 
dolphins behind, on shaped pink and 
brown veined moulded white marble 
base with cast feet, 47cm high; with 
a pair of matching urn side pieces, 
37cm high 
£150 - 250 
337 
A near pair of French marmo rouge 
griotte and ormolu mounted urns, 
third quarter 19th century and later 
refitted as table lamps, with twin 
scrolling foliate cast handles, each 
with later three light electrical 
fitment rising above, 64cm and 60cm 
high overall respectively, 30.5cm 
wide overall 
£200 - 300 
338 
A pair of brass fire dogs in Queen 
Anne style, circa 1910, each 58cm 
high Provenance: probably supplied 
to Little Sodbury Manor in the early 
20th century 
£70 - 100 
339 
A mahogany triple pillar dining 
table in Regency style, later 19th 
century, 73cm high, 107cm wide, 
275cm long, fully extended, with a 
later table protector made by the 
vendor's father 
£40 - 60 
340 
An Edwardian oak drop leaf dining 
table and three barley twist dining 
chairs  
£30 - 40 
341 
A nest of three coffee tables, an 
unusual carved back side chair, 
painted two tier occasional table and 
dressing stool (6) 
£30 - 40 
 

342 
A Victorian mahogany desk of three 
drawers (reduced), a swing dressing 
mirror with box base and a small 
occasional table (3) 
£30 - 50 
343 
A Chinese hardwood two tier 
occasional table 76cm high, 38cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
344 
A Regency style short pedestal 
lamp/occasional table with tricorm 
platform stand and a Regency design 
hall chair (in need of restoration) 
£40 - 60 
345 
A weathered planter containing a 
small conifer and two concrete 
barrel planters (3) 
£20 - 40 
346 
An aluminium patio set comprising 
table and two chairs 
£20 - 30 
347 
Six table lamps, three pottery, three 
brass finish, all with shades (sold as 
parts) 
£30 - 50 
348 
A pair of brass column form table 
lamps with shades and a brass desk 
lamp, modern (sold as parts) 
£30 - 50 
349 
A pair of gilt plaster table lamps 
with shades. Modern. Lamp bases 
54cm high (sold as parts) 
£30 - 50 
350 
A G-plan nest of three tables with 
smoke glass tops 
£30 - 50 
351 
Two small rugs; a Belutschistan 
(worn) and Bokhara 133 x 79cm  
£30 - 50 
352 
A Lecshsi pattern rug with pink 
ground 120 x 85cm and one other 
156 x 107cm  
£30 - 50 
353 
Two rugs; a Turkoman 156 x 107cm 
and Shiraz 150 x 113cm  
£40 - 60 
354 
A set of four 19th Century dining 
chairs  
£30 - 50 

355 
A large Afghan rug 205 x 137cm  
£70 - 100 
356 
An Iranian small carpet of Isfahan 
design 258 x 162cm  
£100 - 150 
357 
A pair of Regency mahogany side 
chairs with drop-in seats on sabre 
legs 
£20 - 30 
358 
An Edwardian walnut dining table, 
oval top with single leaf. Top 
extended 190 x 120cm 
£20 - 40 
359 
A Kashan type small carpet with 
central medallion 241 x 180cm  
£150 - 250 
360 
Two Belouchi rugs, largest 188 x 
114cm  
£30 - 50 
361 
Two rugs, a Shiraz 160x 121cm and a 
Belgian machine woven rug (worn) 
£30 - 50 
362 
A pair of wrought iron table lamps, 
a similar pricket candlestick and a 
large ceramic lamp, green glaze (3) 
(sold as parts) 
£30 - 50 
363 
An early 19th Century mahogany 
drop leaf gateleg dining table with 
part chamfered legs 108cm wide  
£20 - 40 
365 
A walnut mid-century wardrobe, 
kidney shaped dressing table, trolley 
and further items (6) 
£40 - 80 
366 
A 19th Century mahogany 
pembroke table on ring turned legs  
£50 - 80 
367 
A Hamadan runner 88 x 320cm  
£60 - 80 
368 
A modern ivory ground carpet with 
stylized decoration 270 x  
370cm  
£20 - 40 
369 
A pair of G-plan teak slat back 
dining chairs 
£20 - 40 
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370 
A three section wall display unit 
with white and smoke glass doors, 
circa 1970's, each section 168cm 
high, 80cm width  
£40 - 60 
371 
A pair of infant chairs early 20th 
century, a smokers cabinet, framed 
mirror, two 1960's table lamps, 
vintage squash racquet and a small 
shelf unit (8) (sold as parts) 
£30 - 50 
372 
A modern desk with metal 
adjustable stand and kidney shaped 
opaque glass top;  an IKEA Markus 
swivel office chair, in orange and 
black, desk width 160 cm height 
87cm depth 92cm together with a 
modern chrome cantilever half arch 
over head reading lamp with 
weighted alabaster base and round 
white finish shade, sold as parts, 
height 194cm spread 160cm 
£20 - 40 
373 - 380 NO LOT 
381 
An Edwardian mantel clock with 
brass face and gong striking 
movement with key and pendulum 
in walnut case 
h.40cm 
£80 - 120 
382 
Two Edwardian clock cases, a wall 
clock and mantel clock, both now 
with battery movements  
£40 - 60 
383 
A 19th Century mahogany framed 
wall clock the dial 24cm diameter, 
with key and pendulum  
£50 - 80 
384 
A Victorian gilt spelter case mantel 
clock with bell striking down 
movement, with pendulums and 
socle 42cm high  
£60 - 80 
385 
A brass ships stick gimball 
barometer, K.D.J.S.C 16/22 Dejoka 
London, with bracket 92cm length  
£100 - 150 
386 
A Victorian school clock with 
painted face and single train 
movement with pendulum, 42cm 
wide 
£40 - 60 
 

387 
An early 20th century mantel clock 
with oval section 4 glass case, open 
Brocot escapement, mercury 
compensated pendulum and two 
train bell striking movement. On 
stand with key, 30cm high 
£300 - 400 
388 
A reproduction banjo barometer, 
Comitti of London, in mahogany 
case 
£30 - 50 
389 
An Edison Home Phonograph with 
model 'H' four minute head serial 
No H75708, with original winder, in 
a oak case, No horn, case 46cm wide 
£40 - 60 
390 
A reproduction disc-music box in a 
decorative wooden case, with ten 
Thorens discs including Moon River, 
March from Aida, La Cucaracha and 
Cavalleria Rusticana. 
£30 - 40 
391 
An early 20th Century German wall 
clock with two train gong striking 
movement, with pendulum and key  
£40 - 60 
392 
A steel gun cabinet with two keys 
by Bratton Sound, grey finish, no 
interior fittings, 131cm high, 27cm 
wide, together with a set of jump 
leads 
£60 - 80 
393 
A steel gun cabinet, green finish, 
baize lined, 126cm high, 25cm wide, 
no key but unlocked 
£20 - 30 
394 
A mahogany and inlaid balloon case 
clock with later drum movement and 
pedestal 23cm high, with key  
£30 - 50 
395 
A good modern 'complicated' gilt 
brass carriage clock by Mathew 
Norman with repeating gong strike, 
phases of the moon and three 
calendar dials, Swiss made. Height 
handle raised 18cm 
£400 - 600 
396 
A Victorian walnut brass bound 
stationary box 23cm wide and a 
Tunbridge inlaid rectangular box 
with lift off lid 14cm wide  
£30 - 50 

397 
An Anglo - Indian 19th century box 
covered in panelled ivory, the top 
with armorial, the inside velvet lined, 
wide 20.5cm high 6.5cm some 
corner losses 
£80 - 120 
398 
A wrought iron standard lamp, 
copper scuttle, pair of andirons and 
fire basket with Prince of Wales 
feathers and further fire tools   
£100 - 200 
399 
Taxidermy: the scull and horns of a 
Roan Antelope, with collection 
markings R2869/11, length of horns 
66cm 
£40 - 60 
400 
A 19th century cast iron footman 
together with a cast iron mortar with 
wooden pestle 
£50 - 80 

 
CERAMICS, GLASS, 
COLLECTORS ITEMS AND 
MILITARIA  
 
401 
A pair of vintage Slazenger lawn 
tennis posts with cast iron bases and 
brass winding gear, treated, 120cm 
high 
£30 - 50 
402 
An Oriental box enclosing a 
selection of silver plate, candelebra, 
tankards, etc   
£20 - 40 
403 
A set of six silver seal top coffee 
spoons, three boxed sets of silver 
plated cutlery and a cut glass 
pedestal fruit bowl 
£20 - 30 
404 
Susie Cooper: a collection of pink 
rim 'Dresden' ware, a breakfast set 
and other items, 20 pieces 
£70 - 90 
405 
A collection of resin models of dogs 
(modern) and other animals 
including a Beswick prancing pony, 
ducks, etc 
£30 - 50 
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406 
Kernewek ware and Fosters ware 
pottery kitchenalia to include jugs, 
bowls together with novelty seals 
and watering cans (qty) 
£40 - 60 
407 
Fosters Pottery to include 
kitchenware pottery, jars, jugs bowl 
and dishes  
£40 - 60 
408 
Tools: two wooden tool chests 
containing vintage hand tools, etc 
£30 - 50 
409 
A Kodakscope Eight model 80 
projector, with carrying case, and an 
associated Kodak rheostat, together 
with a reinforced leather GPO  tool 
bag and a Wonder type 'Agral' lamp.  
£20 - 30 
410 
A set of six Wedgewood leaf plates, 
additional Wedgwood plates, an 
Ironstone bowl, Continental pierced 
with figural stand, further 19th 
Century ceramics and later  
£40 - 60 
411 
A part tea set C & C Boronian 
pattern with monogram, other 
teaware and decorative china  
£20 - 30 
412 
A mixed lot including glassware, 
Victorian ceramic jugs, pewter 
tankard etc  
£30 - 50 
413 
A collection of cut table glass, two 
table lamps (sold as parts), etc 
£30 - 50 
414 
An MGA remote control car, two 
large scale wooden trays, silver plate 
and ornaments 
£30 - 40 
415 
Denby brown and blue ware mostly 
small bowls, a Home Maker plate, 
three decanters, etc 
£30 - 50 
416 
A part Ridgway 'Caprice' tea set, a 
part Royal Standard 'Fancy Free' tea 
set, a Royal Worcester gilt decorated 
table service, etc 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 

417 
A boxed Wild in Art ' Gromit' 
(Bristol Children's Hospital Series), 
four items of Wedgwood 
Jasperware, a silver boxed egg cup 
with spoon, a silver napkin ring and 
nine other items 
£50 - 80 
418 
Mixed china including wash jug and 
basin, tea ware and ginger jar 
(bottom shelf) 
£20 - 30 
419 
Two boxed sets Eclipse lead crystal 
table glassware, a Doulton crystal 
bowl, boxed, a Bristol cranberry 
glass footed bowl, boxed; and four 
other items 
£30 - 50 
420 
A St. Michael 'Pemberton' tea set 
(31-piece) cabinet cups and saucers, 
ornaments, etc 
£30 - 50 
421 
Four continental military figures, 
including Duke of Wellington; a brass 
framed easel mirror, a pair of 
engravings and two pewter tankards 
£30 - 50 
422 
Paignton wares to include novelty 
boots and egg cups, together with 
vases, candlesticks and teapots  
£40 - 60 
423 
A mixed lot including an Adams 
ironstone tea set, Royal Doulton 
'Rondelay' pattern, 37-piece tea set 
and two clocks, etc 
£30 - 50 
424 
A collection of cut glass and 
moulded table ware including 
decanters 
£30 - 50 
425 
A Wedgwood 'Hathaway Rose' 
pattern table service including five 
pots: 70-pieces 
£60 - 80 
426 
A collection of stoneware mostly 
table ware, modern 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

427 
A pair of small wooden brackets, 
carved with masks and scrolls, a 
mahogany writing box with brass 
campaign-style handles, and a cast 
iron door stop in the shape of a 
Scottish Soldier. 
£30 - 50 
428 
Victorian and later ceramics to 
include a Doulton Lambeth lidded 
jug, a Spode bowl, and Copeland 
platter and tureen, a 
Commemorative bell and further 
wares   
£30 - 60 
429 
A Masons sherry barrel, Art 
Nouveau jug, pair of silver plated 
candlesticks and copper twin 
handled dish   
£60 - 80 
430 
A part canteen cutlery, other 
cutlery, a pair of 1941 military 
binoculars (Bino Prism No. 5 mic 3 x 
7) with leather case, camera, etc 
£50 - 80 
431 
A Japanese eggshell china tea set, 
other tea ware, a Victorian glass 
flared vase on stand, etc 
£30 - 50 
432 
A 1960's six light 'star' centre fitting 
(sold as parts), assorted tea ware, 
Poole 12-piece coffee set, decorative 
plates, etc 
£40 - 60 
433 
Mixed lot including Leonardo 
collection 'Peregrine Falcon' and 
other bird sculptures, Wedgwood 
and other tea ware, table lamp (sold 
as parts), etc 
£20 - 30 
434 
Three part tea sets: Aynsley, 
Colclough and Johnson Brothers, a 
sherry decanter with label and other 
items 
£30 - 40 
435 
A Wedgwood 'Ice Rose' part dinner 
service (20 pieces), an Overstone 
Pottery Chichester Regatta plate and 
a bangle 
£40 - 60 
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436 
A Poole Pottery coffee set to include 
cups, saucers, milk jug and a coffee 
pot, Wedgewood embossed Queens 
ware, Royal Crown Derby dish, 
further tea wares etc  
£60 - 80 
437 
Glassware coloured wares, sets of 
wine glasses a large gilt decorated 
glass and etched dragon, A.D 1924 to 
base and a vase lustre with pendant 
drops   
£50 - 80 
438 
A Japanese bronze vase with a 
flared top and decorated with 
embossed hunting scene 55cm high 
£200 - 300 
439 
A Swiss .935 standard silver cased 
open face key wind pocket watch, a 
set of three small glass scent bottles, 
in a case, and a collection of 
costume jewellery and other items 
£20 - 30 
440 
A collection of modern amber and 
other jewellery, including three 
tumble polished baroque amber 
bead bracelets, a goldstone bead 
bracelet, and various cultured 
freshwater pearl necklaces and 
bracelets and other items  
£30 - 50 
441 
A two piece green leather desk set, 
a Hermes leather paperweight, 
office requisites, etc. All modern 
£60 - 80 
442 
Three Capodimonte style bisque 
figurines, two peasants and the third 
in fine dress, the tallest 34cm high 
(3) 
£30 - 50 
443 
'Night and Day' - A pair of Royal 
Worcester porcelain busts by Arnold 
Machin, Limited Edition 213/250 
with framed certificate, 36cm high 
with stands 
£100 - 150 
444 
A small Tiffany Favrile iridescent 
glass bowl with wavy ring, signed to 
base, a similar small dish and two 
Art glass panels/ashtrays one signed 
initials KM. Bowl diameter 7cm 
£100 - 150 
 
 

445 
WITHDRAWN 
446 
A Greenhalgh gold decorated vase 
with relief work 21cm high and an 
art glass dish modelled as a swan (2) 
£40 - 60 
447 
A pair of Chinese famille rose 
models of elephants, each with 
head turned to one side carrying a 
vase on their back, decorated with 
flowers and foliage, one candle 
holder detached 
£300 - 500 
448 
A Pols Potten ceramic frog (19cm 
high), a presentation tea bowl set, a 
horseshoe and two other items. 
Modern 
£30 - 50 
449 
Five ceramic models of animals 
including a Lladro seated hound 
puppy, a Copenhagen polar bear and 
a smaller one by Bing & Grondahl 
£50 - 70 
450 
Nao: a collection of six figure 
studies, young ballerinas relaxing 
£40 - 80 
451 
Studio pottery A large jardiniere 
decorated with foliage and vines on 
rockwork base, 39cm high, a 
Campden Pottery bowl and further 
smaller examples, a Torquay dish 
and pottery tile  
£40 - 60 
452 
Painted composition bust of a 
maiden 
£40 - 60 
453 
Two Doulton Lambeth Slaters 
patent lamps, converted from vases 
(sold as parts) 
£40 - 60 
454 
Origami sculpture, abstract made 
from a French book, on stand with 
Perspex cover, unsigned. Approx. 
28cm wide, 23cm depth 
£40 - 80 
455 
A pair of Chinese six sided large tea 
caddies decorated court figures and 
foliage in under glaze blue. Four 
character mark 24cm high, 19th 
century 
£200 - 300 
 

456 
Sculpture: Frank Meisler: 
articulated bronze with gilt metal 
embellishments: standing figure 
playing violin, signed to back of 
lower arm and a marble stand, 34cm 
high 
£300 - 500 
457 
Sculpture: plaster angel torso on 
double stand. Unsigned figure, 30cm 
high 
£30 - 50 
458 
Peter Lik: 'Accents of New York' 
boxed set of four black and white 
photographic reproductions iconic 
architectural views, all mounted, 
25cm x 25cm  
£50 - 80 
459 
A cast bronze sculpture after 
Moreau, 'Hide & Seek', signed to 
base, on marble stand, 44.5cm high 
inclusive 
£200 - 300 
460 
Wedgwood porcelain figurines, 103 
of series 'The Dancing Hours', each 
25cm high, all boxed with certificates 
£40 - 60 
461 
Lladro: three figure studies of young 
girls including 5217 - young 
gardener with flowers and a bird in 
hand 
£40 - 80 
462 
A collection of five Nao figurines 
including chair boy and two other 
figurines (7) 
£30 - 50 
463 
A collection of seven Caithness 
paperweights, all boxed, two 
Caithness art glass bowls, boxes and 
four related items 
£50 - 80 
464 
A collection of twenty four painted 
plaster figurines: Indian costume 
based on terracotta 19th century 
series.  By repute made in India by 
servicemen WW2. h.11cm approx 
£20 - 40 
465 
A collection of ten decorative fans, 
housed in a small leather case, 
including painted silk, lace panel, 
etc., with reference book 
£30 - 50 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

466 
An Anglo-Indian ivory mounted 
wooden book cover, rectangular 
form, with central pierced medallion 
and border each panel 34 x 23cm  
£60 - 80 
467 
Chess sets: an African soapstone set 
(complete), and a very decorative 
composition set (complete) possibly 
Canadian.  King 11.5cm high for 
both sets 
£30 - 50 
468 
A glass chess set: Timothy 
Lindermann, 'Neptune set' featuring 
coloured glass sea creatures, some 
pieces signed and dated (2003).  
Complete but some damage 
especially to sea horses, king 15cm 
high 
£80 - 120 
469 
A lacquer chess/backgammon 
board, hinged and linked as four 
pieces, open 42.5cm square, a box of 
wooden chess pieces and thirty one 
'draughts'' pieces 
£40 - 60 
470 
Chess sets: an African soapstone set 
(complete), and a very decorative 
composition set (complete) possibly 
Canadian.  King 11.5cm high for 
both sets 
£40 - 60 
471 
An ivory chess set barleycorn type, 
red and white, king piece 10cm high, 
complete, early 20th century 
£60 - 80 
472 
A bone chess set, red and white, 
king piece 9cm high, complete 
£60 - 80 
473 
An Indian ornate half chess set in 
horn, well carved, king piece 10cm 
high. In mahogany box lacking lid 
£150 - 200 
474 
A bone Staunton type chess set, red 
and white, good colour, king piece 
6cm high, felt bases, complete 
£80 - 100 
475 
Two small bone chess sets: one of 
barleycorn type, missing 14 pieces 
mostly pawns, the other more 
ornate and complete but with some 
losses and poor colour 
£60 - 80 

476 
A bone Staunton type chess set, red 
and white, some colour run, king 
piece 7cm high. Missing one white 
knight, some minor damage 
£40 - 60 
477 
An ornate ivory chess set well 
carved probably Burmese/Asian 
with good pierced work. Red and 
white, king piece 11cm high, some 
losses and detached bases. In a 
mahogany baize lined box, lacking lid 
£120 - 180 
478 
The residue of an ivory early 20th 
century Chinese elaborately carved 
chess set, 12 pieces, the largest 
15cm  
£60 - 80 
479 
Two chess sets: a bone chess set of 
barleycorn type, red and white, king 
piece 9cm high, complete, some 
losses/damage; together with a 
similar small set, king piece 6cm 
high, also complete, modern (2) 
£80 - 120 
480 
A Victorian oil lamp base with a 
green glass reservoir together with a 
Japanese eggshell tea set, a pair of 
Victorian pottery vases and 
glassware etc. (two shelves)  
£20 - 30 
481 
A 19th Century japanned tea 
canister bearing no. 15 38cm high  
£150 - 200 
482 
Mont Blanc: Meisterstuck No. 149, 
fountain pen with desk stand, 18K 
nib 4810; with matching inkwell (2) 
£200 - 300 
483 
A Victorian oil lamp, with amethyst 
glass reservoir, 35cm high excluding 
chimney and shade 
£20 - 40 
484 
Two ceramic remembrance poppies, 
Paul Cummins, Limited Edition 2014 
'Blood Swept Land and Seas of Red' 
installation. Boxed with certificates 
£100 - 180 
485 
Two ceramic remembrance poppies, 
Paul Cummins, Limited Edition 2014 
'Blood Swept Land and Seas of Red' 
installation. Boxed with certificates 
£100 - 180 
 

486 
Trophies: a collection of awards and 
souvenir panels relating mostly to 
major sale of businesses in last 20 
years (13) 
£50 - 80 
487 
Trophies: a collection of awards and 
souvenirs including replica of first 
transistor invented 1947 (10) 
£40 - 60 
488 
Sculpture: Carol Peace: bronze 
resin: 'Stars' - two seated figures 
(3/120) with stand. Signed 
£40 - 60 
489 
Sculpture: Carol Peace: bronzed 
metal: seated couple (11/25) with 
stand. Signed 
£60 - 80 
490 
Sculpture: Carol Peace: bronze: 
small study of seated boy with dog 
(5/14). Signed, 12cm high 
£80 - 120 
491 
Model: a Spanish fishing boat fully 
rigged, on stand. Trophy for 58 Rally 
Costa Brava 2010, 33cm wide 
£40 - 60 
492 
Four bronzed metal sculptures: two 
eagles and two bucking horses, all 
on presentation stands, modern. 
Largest 25cm high 
£80 - 120 
493 
A desk top model of Concorde, 
British Airways presentation, with 
stand and plaque; a set of Alessi 
coffee spoons in box, a presentation 
clock and panel (4) 
£40 - 60 
494 
'Just Eat' - mementoes relating to 
the public offering of shares April 
2014 (4) 
£40 - 60 
495 
A tin plate toy of a carousel and 
other toys. Modern as new 
£20 - 40 
496 
Four boxed presentation obelisk: 
acquisition by Equinix of Telecity 
Group January 2016 - one with slight 
damage 
£30 - 50 
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497 
Dilman Seal: a reproduction of the 
seal (BC1600-2000) presented by 
Bahrain Motor Foundation 2010 in 
presentation box, framed and glazed 
panel. Seal diameter 15cm 
£60 - 80 
498 
A collection of presentation panels 
and plaques including six 
'Champions Club' gilt metal medals 
(12) 
£50 - 80 
499 
A large lot of assorted glass and 
china, set scoop scales, etc (two 
pigeonholes) 
£30 - 40 
500 
SAS: five pieces of commemorative 
Cotswold china: two plates and a 
mug, Operation Nimrod 'Joker', B 
Squadron 22 SAS, 11 of 150 sets; and 
two mugs with SAS badging. Plates 
22.5cm diameter. These items are 
considered to be very scarce  
£400 - 450 
501 
SAS: a pewter hip flask with 
badging, boxes as new, a framed 
copy of Golden Jubilee (1991) 
Regimental Collect (30cm x 18cm) 
and a napkin with SAS insignia 
£70 - 90 
502 
SAS - 1970/2 - Typhoon knife SBS: 
Typhoon knife in rubberised sheath 
with strapping, knife length 32cm. 
Over 18's age restriction. 1970/72 
SBS divers knife 
£80 - 120 
503 
A pre-war desk seal/passport stamp 
with wooden handle, the weighty 
gun metal head numbered 2124 to 
rim with Swastika to centre and 
1933 - Adolf Hitler around border, 
14cm high, head 3.5cm diameter, 
together with a woollen Nazi 
armband (2) 
£600 - 700 
504 
Two bayonets: marked 1903 with 
other stamped markings, 42cm 
long; the other indistinct markings, 
55cm long 
£80 - 100 
505 
A ships compass J. D Lang & Co, 
Glasgow held in mahogany box, 
together with a Moss Bros naval hat 
£80 - 120 

506 
Mixed Lot: maps, books and 
ephemera including Bristol 
Brabazon, BAC 1956 information 
booklet, USA military road atlas, 
1941 hand written diary, USA official 
story of the 8th Bomber Commands 
first year over Europe, etc (1 box) 
£30 - 50 
507 
A part LSA ceramic dinner set, a 
large Rosenthal plate, two mixing 
bowls and other items 
£40 - 60 
508 
A Victorian leather covered 
embossed photograph album 
containing 34 Victorian portrait (35 
x 2inch) mainly by Bristol studios 
(John Miles, Robert Cox, H R Willett 
etc) Francis Elwell, A & G Tayler and 
others, album 18.5cm high 16cm 
wide 
£30 - 50 
509 
A stereoscopic photograph viewer 
and a box of photographs including 
four Boer War images, seven India, 
Six China, mostly Underwood (43) 
£30 - 50 
510 
Mixed lot: a Zeiss Ikon Klio folding 
camera, a Brownie Reflex camera 
(boxed), a 'black box' Monopoly 
money and pieces box, a Marx tricky 
action boxed tractor and jeep and 
other items (1 box) 
£30 - 50 
511 
A British United Clock Company car 
clock, (patent no. 13530), together 
with a Jaeger Le Coultre pocket 
watch, military issue (a/f) and a 
vintage ammeter. 
£40 - 60 
512 
A miscellaneous collection of mostly 
pre-decimal copper coins from 
circulation; various early 20th 
century magazines and other 
ephemera and books, etc. 
£20 - 30 
513 
A leather medical case containing 
instruments and sterilisers used by 
midwives circa 1930/40's, case 
47cm wide 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 

514 
Mixed lot: a BAC sales brochure for 
the Bristol Freighter and Wayfarer 
aircraft type 170 (1948), a small 
collection of 19th century black and 
white photographs, postcards, Fry's  
wooden chocolate box, etc (1 box) 
£40 - 60 
515 
Purnell: an advertising point of sale 
card for 'History of the Second 
World War', unframed, 30.5cm x 
67.5cm 
£30 - 40 
516 
Parlophone Records: 3 black and 
white Point of Sale cards, black and 
white photographic prints of Cliff 
Richard, Cilla Black and The Beatles, 
unframed, 38cm x 30.5cm, circa 
1970's 
£90 - 150 
517 
Cigarette and tea cards: a large 
collection mostly sorted including 
27 'book sets' Wills Footballers 1935-
36, Players Film Stars second series, 
Wills Railway Engines, Wills Radio 
Celebrities (3), Players Aeroplanes 
(civil), Wills Safety First (3), Players 
Hints on Association Football, etc 
£40 - 60 
518 
A quantity of postcards, mostly 
early twentieth century, with some 
later. Images of Edwardian London, 
personal photograph cards and 
topographical scenes of Europe (700 
approximately) 
£60 - 80 
519 
A Granitine photographic ceramic 
developing tray (20cm x 17cm) and 
four vintage tools, leather work and 
rug making related 
£40 - 60 
520 
A picnic hamper with contents, a 
cane work display basket, two 
vintage wooden boxes and a 
cartridge box (5) 
£20 - 30 
521 
A mixed lot including magicians 
props, copper coaching horn with 
mouth piece (101cm long), warming 
pans, etc (pigeonhole) 
£30 - 40 
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522 
Two Royal Crown Derby  'Derby 
Posies' small jug  and bowl sets, 
one boxed; a Wedgwood 'Kutani 
crane' ginger jar, boxed; Johnson 
Bros 'Alice in Wonderland' bowl, 
Poole seal, small tea pot and a 
Damer designed floral decorated 
tin, a French wall mounted 
'Allumettes' (match) tin, stoneware 
Govancroft small flagon 
£40 - 60 
523 
Mixed lot: an Adolphus small 
accordion (30cm wide), a singer 
manual sewing machine model 
128K, and a Remington standard 
portable typewriter in case 
£30 - 50 
524 
A large collection of loose stamps in 
122 old Ogden's tobacco tins. Many 
thousands of packet stamps. Two 
large boxes 
£40 - 60 
525 
A wooden tool box, a vintage hand 
pump and two cordless drills 
£30 - 50 
526 
A collection of Tea cards in books 
and loose (2 containers) together 
with a box of play worn lead soldiers 
£20 - 40 
527 
Twenty three modern Chinese 
wooden vase stands in three sizes, a 
plate stand, etc (pigeonhole) 
£30 - 40 
528 
Two signed framed prints. Artists 
proof: Roy Thomasson, 
Reorganization Pebble Island 1982, 
published by Sergeants Mess 22nd 
Special Air Service, signed lower 
margin, 36cm x 58cm (gift from the 
artist) Limited Edition print: John 
W.Hopkins, 'LUP Iraq 1991, signed 
lower margin, 37cm x 56cm 
£150 - 200 
529 
A Jacques croquet set to include 
mallets and balls 
£40 - 60 
530 
Golf interest - Two golf bags, early 
20th century and a set of Cobra 
irons (gents) 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 

531 
A collection of five Pirelli calendars 
(1984, 87, 87, 88, 89) and other 
calendars of maritime interest 
£50 - 80 
532 
A walking stick, topped with 
embossed white metal, marked 
indistinctly, and a metal ferrule.  
Together with an alpenstock, 
decorated with carved eidelweiss 
and a quantity of metal tourist 
mounts. 
£30 - 50 
533 
A cased violin and bow, together 
with some sheet music and a 
metronome 'Mablzel Paquet 
Fabrication (2) 
£60 - 80 
534 
Test Equipment: an Advance Signal 
generator type E model 2 and a 
Windsor valve tester by Taylor 
model 45B with manual, etc (2) 
£40 - 60 
535 
Test Equipment: a Telequipment 
oscilloscope model D54 with 
manual and attachments, a 
Universal AVO meter model 7 and a 
Universal AVO meter model 8 MK2 
(3) 
£40 - 60 
536 
A suitcase containing a collection of 
'Art Needlework' kits by Penelope 
specifically produced for HM Forces 
and a Aldis slide projector 
£30 - 50 
537 
A quantity of assorted vintage oil 
cans, to include examples marked 
Kaye's, Dependence, Lucas, Nonclog 
and with Cyrillic characters. 
£40 - 60 
538 
Two Kaye's seamless oilcans, 
together with Arthur S Harding's 'No-
drip' oil can and assorted other 
manufacturers' cans. 
£50 - 80 
539 
A quantity of vintage oilcans, mostly 
with fine spouts, some marked 
Lucas, Kaye's, Gamages, E Blado and 
IW&S.    
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 

540 
A quantity of vintage oil cans, 
mostly half pint in capacity, to 
include Braime's of Leeds, White's, 
Kaye's Patent and a Primus 1745 
spirit can 
£40 - 60 
541 
A collection of vintage oil cans, 
assorted sizes from 1pt to ¼ pt.  
Makers include Braime's, Kaye's, 
Berkel's and SJT Cliffe. 
£40 - 60 
542 
A quantity of brass grease guns with 
wooden or brass handles, to include 
Enots and Tecalemit.  Together 
with  an Abol rose sprayer and a 
metal angle clamp. 
£40 - 60 
543 
An oiler marked with a brass plaque 
'Robert Stotesbury, Temple 
Buildings, Bristol', together with 
assorted oilcans and pourers, mostly 
unmarked. 
£30 - 50 
544 
A quantity of small vintage oil cans 
and grease guns, some for cycles 
and sewing machines.   Marked 
cans  include Jos Lucas Ltd, 
Tecalemit, Wakefield, Eagle, Singer 
together with many unmarked 
examples. 
£40 - 60 
545 
A quantity of brass grease guns and 
oilers, to include Enot's Autoram, 
Enot's High Pressure, the Wakefield 
Castrolease and Arnold & Sons 
£60 - 80 
546 NO LOT 
547 NO LOT 
548 
BAYCO: a fitted box of plastic 
building sets containing four trays of 
parts, with instructions and plans for 
sets 0-3 
£40 - 60 
549 
MECCANO: a wooden box 
containing the remnants of a No 3 
set with parts on two trays together 
with five early instruction booklets, a 
Meccano book 1934/5 and twelve 
toy catalogues, mostly 1934-40 
£60 - 80 
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550 
A pot head doll with sleeping eyes, 
composition joined body. Circular 
mark with 56 to centre, indistinct, 
with wooden box, 50cm high 
£30 - 50 
551 
A 20th century push along toy: a 
donkey, straw stuffed on a metal 
stand part restored, h.63cm 
£10 - 20 
552 
Toys: a musical teddy with large 
face, leather pads playing a tune on 
an internal musical box, circa 1950's 
(some wear) and a plastic doll (2) 
£40 - 50 
553 
Two dolls: an SFBJ-60 bisque head 
doll with swivel eyes and 
composition body (40cm high) and 
another bisque head boy doll dress 
as a Scotsman with kilt (36cm high) 
£50 - 80 
554 
Two Chad Valley wooden jigsaw 
puzzles; The Torbay Express 375 
pieces and ‘Britain’s Mightiest' 150 
pieces.   Both boxed  
£30 - 40 
555 
A collection of mostly Chinese and 
Japanese tin plate clockwork toys, 
mostly animals: Hero, Y, Mikuni and 
others, 1 box 
£70 - 90 
556 
A collection of mostly Japanese tin 
plate 'push along' vehicles (3 sizes), 
1 box 
£40 - 60 
557 
A Lines painted dolls house 50cm 
high, 60cm wide  
£30 - 50 
558 
Star Wars: five toys character 
models circa 1980's/90's, unboxed  
£30 - 60 
559 
Textiles: five vacuum packed bags 
containing mostly 1950's and 60's 
material 
£30 - 50 
560 NO LOT 
561 
Magazines: a box of Look & Learn' - 
1960's and another box including 
'Knowledge' cordon bleu cookery, 
etc (2) 
£30 - 40 
 

562 
A collection of comics including 
Marvel Group (1 box) and a box of 
collectors cards including Bubble 
Gum, Football cards, etc (1 box) 
£30 - 40 

 
BOOKS 
 
563 
Books: Arthur Ransome 14 volume 
collection Swallows and Amazons 
series, Jonathan Cape mostly 
1948/49 impressions; together with 
Winnie-the-Pooh AA Milne (36 
edition) and one other volume. 
£40 - 60 
564 
Books: a mixed lot including many 
'teach yourself' electrical 
engineering, gardening, etc (2 
shelves) 
£20 - 40 
565 
BOOKS P G Woodhouse Sam the 
Sudden, 1925, The Small Batchelor 
1927, Big Money 1931, Thank You 
Jeeves 1934, A few Quick Ones 1959, 
first editions or first English editions, 
and further others, similar (16) 
£40 - 60 
566 
A quantity of leather bound books 
and others , to include a set of 
Goldsmith's An History of the Earth 
and Animated Nature  - 1777 
(some damage to spines), The 
History of Tom Jones by H. Fielding, 
an Apology for the Life of Mr Colley 
Cibber (1740), the History of 
Adventures of Mr Joseph Andrews 
(1742), Coryat's Crudities, together 
with a selection of Jane Austin 
novels. 
£150 - 200 
567 
A collection of video and DVD's 
mostly Dr Who, Star Wars, etc (2 
shelves) 
£20 - 30 
568 
A quantity of books, mostly relating 
to artists, to include Paul Nash, 
Drawings of David Cox, Augustus 
John Drawings, Richard Parkes 
Bonington, together with Memorials 
of Columbus (1823), James’ Travels 
(1819, with later binding) and the 
Shorter Oxford English Dictionary 
(1944). 
£40 - 60 

 
569 
A selection of books mostly about 
sport and cars.     The Best of Car 
1960’s & 1970’s, The Best of Car 
1970’s & 1980’s, Ultimate Cars, 
Lewis Hamilton and Alex Ferguson. 
£20 - 30 
570 
The Diary of Samuel Pepys in eight 
volumes (G. Bell & Sons  1893), 
Pepysiana and three books of the 
Correspondence of Samuel Pepys 
1662-1703, together with twenty 
books of Shakespeare (Dent & Co. 
1901), Decorative Textiles by George 
Leland Hunter, The Soapmaker’s 
Private Manual, Oliver Cromwell by 
John Buchan and The Brighton 
Pavilllion by Hugh Walpole. 
£80 - 120 
571 
Assorted books, mostly cookery 
interest, to include River Cottage 
Everyday, River Cottage Year, Paul 
Hollywoods Bread, Nigellas Forever 
Summer and Tom Kerridge Proper 
Pub Food. 
£30 - 40 
572 
Seven leather-bound volumes of 
Shakespeare (Nonsuch Press 1929), 
five volumes of Macauley’s History 
of England (Longman, Brown, Green 
& Longmans 1855) and the Holy 
Bible in three volumes. 
£100 - 150 
573 
Monthly Notices of the Royal 
Astronomical Society, mostly 
between 1885-1895. 
£30 - 40 
574 
Forty volumes of Imago Mundi, the 
International Journal for the History 
of Cartography. Some volumes soft 
covers and some hard covers, 
ranging from 1974-1994 
£150 - 200 
575 
A quantity of leather-bound and 
assorted books, to include Opere 
Dramatiche by Pietro Metastasio 
(Venice 1758), Wordsworth Poems 
Illustrated (Routledge & Co. 1859), 
two volumes of Hood’s Poetical 
Works (Wm Collins, Sons & Co.), 
Poetical Work of Robert Tannahill, 
Opera by Virgilii Maronis and four 
volumes of Memories of the 
Months.  
£60 - 80 
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576 
A quantity of mostly 
German/Austrian books, to include 
Faust by Goethe, Prinzessin 
Brambilla by Hoffman, Der Doktor 
Faust by Heinrich Heine, Chinesische 
Gedichte by Klabund, Der Geiger von 
Salzburg, Tristan & Isolde by Wagner 
and Junius (2 volumes).  
£80 - 120 
577 
Old and New London six volumes: A 
narrative of its History, its People 
and its Places, by Edward Walford, 
illustrated with engravings, together 
with twenty three Commemorative 
Editions of the Works of William 
Hogarth in a series of engravings  
£60 - 80 
578 
A quantity of leather and half-
bound books, to include Emblemata 
Florentii Schoonhovii (1648), 
Collection of Epigrams (2nd Ed. 1735), 
Voiage and Travayle of Sir John 
Maundeville, Knight (1887), 
Dictionnaire Historique (1627) in a 
later leather binding, Bath Guide 
(1776) and La Henriade en Dix 
Chants (1781) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
579 
Some leather-bound and assorted 
books.    Greek Studies by Pater, 
The Heroes by Kingsley,  Stories 
from Thucydides by Havell, Bell’s 
Shakespeare, Tennyson’s Works, 
Roy’s Froissart and the History of the 
Westminster Synagogue. 
£60 - 80 
580 
Three volumes of Index Kewensis, in 
modern half green morocco gilt, 
together with nine Folio Society 
volumes of Charles Dickens novels in 
slipcases, and The Dicken’s 
Encyclopaedia. 
£60 - 80 
581 
Twenty eight volumes of Manual 
del Librero Hispano Americano by 
Antonio Palau y Dulcet, published 
by Dolphin Book Co. Ltd, two 
volumes of the Compact Edition of 
the Dictionary of National Biography 
and assorted other books. 
£100 - 150 
582 
A quantity of books by Lord Byron, 
to include The Doge of Venice, 
Sardanapalus etc, Don Juan - some 
as partial sets, together with Venetia 
written by B. D’Israeli and other 
related items.  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
583 
Books: scrapbook based on an early 
20th century ledger, including war 
time sketches, maps and doodles (1 
volume), illustrated London News 
1875 (1 volume) and an eleven 
volume set of The Great War, 
Wilson, Amalgamated Press, one 
shelf 
£40 - 60 
584 
Halls atlas, coloured and engraved 
by Sidney Hall, 1840 London, leather 
spine mostly detached, 62cm x 51cm 
£100 - 150 
585 
Books: mixed collection including 
Edwardian picture spine children's 
novels, history, etc., (4 shelves) 
£30 - 50 
586 
Books: a mixed lot including craft, 
gardening, travel, etc (3 shelves) 
£30 - 50 
587 
Four inter-war editions of The Joy 
Book, children’s annuals from 1921, 
1922,1923 and 1924 
£40 - 60 
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TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 
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consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 

the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 

words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

 Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 

with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 

or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 

ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 

and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

 All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

 Commission is charged to sellers, rates to be confirmed upon consignment of goods. 

 Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 

at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 

carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

 Loss and damage of goods. 

 Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  

FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 

pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  

charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 

price if the lot is sold. 

 If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 

then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 

the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 

inapplicable. 

 Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 

illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

 Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 

between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 

provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 

reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 

of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

 Reserves. 

 You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 

minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 

and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 

unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 

charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

 A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

 Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 

reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

 Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

 Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 

are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 

Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 

They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 

dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

 Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by statute law in  the  

interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not be offered and 

must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, 

at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 

Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 

inspection on request 

 Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 

goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 

modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 

inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 

your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 

buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 

we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

 Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. Where in 

our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom promptly on 

being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve the right to 

charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

 Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 

1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 

illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 

in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

 Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 

particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 

for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 

liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 

undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 

item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 

an independent third party. 

 Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

 You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 

for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 

the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 

interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 

http://www.dacs.org.uk/


 You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 

close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 

which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 

and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

 Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 

sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 

lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 

reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 

sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 

them to the local authority for disposal. 

 Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 

days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 

goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 

light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 

transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 

the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 

You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 

of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 
 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 

auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 

other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

 Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

 “auctioneer” means the firm of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 

appropriate; 

 “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 

authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 

described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 

date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 

accordance with the description; 

 “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 

auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

 “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

 “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 

any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 

defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

 )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   

of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   

any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

 “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

 The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

 Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

 Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 

security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

 the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 

the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 

auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 

or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

 Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is  expressly  reserved  up  to  the  amount  of  any 

reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

 Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

 The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  24%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 

the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 

payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

 Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 

affi ed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 

rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 

refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

 Payment 

 Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

 give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

 pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

 Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 

us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 

express or implied. 

 Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 

are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 

Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 

the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 

owing by such buyers to us. 

 Title and collection of purchases 

 The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 

in full to us of the total amount due. 

 You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 

paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 

clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 

removal, storage and insurance charges. 

 No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

 Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA does not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful 

buyers  must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  

suggest  specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  

recommendation and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  

process.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Remedies for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

 If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 

or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 

own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 

may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

 to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

 to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

 to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 

any resulting deficit in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 

any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

 to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 

our premises or elsewhere; 

 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 

extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

 )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

 to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 

before any such bids shall be accepted; 

 to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 

the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  

of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

 We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 

only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 

conditions 

 Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 

must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 

the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 

(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 

property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

 Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 

always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 

carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 

clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 

employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 

our absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made. 

 Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 

seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 

owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 

free from any third party claims. 

 Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 

default by sellers or buyers. 

 Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 

Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 

at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

 Descriptions and condition 

 Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 

exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 

to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 

must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 

buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 

as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 

price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 

reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 

to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 

liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 

relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 

hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 

forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

 Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for 

purposes of consumer legislation. 

 Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  

(as  defined) may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in the 

same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 

relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 

evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 

for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 

the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or (2) you personally  are  not  able  to  

transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 

by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

 We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 

at our auctions by any person. 

 (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 

as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 

be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the  benefi  of 

employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

 Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  email  or 

f i r s t / s e c o n d  c l a s s  m a i l  in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  

received  by  the  addressee  48 hours after posting. 

 Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 

which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 

appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

 Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 

terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 

relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 

these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

 English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 
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THINKING OF SELLING?  

For antiques, art, furniture, china, glass, silver, jewellery and collectables. 
 

Free home visits for large furniture/consignments. Formal valuations for probate, family division and 

insurance. 

DATE 
 
AUCTION 
 

 
06/06/2018 

 
BCVA Day 1: Technology and Seized Goods 

07/06/2018 BCVA Day 2: Commercial Assets 

20/06/2018 Day 1: Silver, Jewellery & Stamps 

21/06/2018 Day 2: Antiques, Furnishings & Collectors' Items 

04/07/2018 Day 1: Technology and Seized Goods 

05/07/2018 Day 2: Commercial Assets 

19/07/2018 Antiques, Furnishings and Collectors' Items 

01/08/2018 Day 1: Technology and Seized Goods 

02/08/2018 Day 2: Commercial Assets 
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